April 2007
FA
N
7530   C
ritical C
onduction M
ode PFC
 C

65µA. Using a new variable on-time control method,
THD is lower than the conventional CRM boost PFC ICs.
Ordering Information
Part Number
Operating Temp.
Range Pb-Free Package Packing Method
Marking
Code
FAN7530N -40°C to +125°C Yes 8-DIP Rail FAN7530
FAN7530M -40°C to +125°C Yes 8-SOP Rail FAN7530
FAN7530MX -40°C to +125°C Yes 8-SOP Tape & Reel FAN7530
FA
N
7530  C
ritical C